# OP \$40.00.00 72179758

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI113145

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GRUPPO CIMBALI S.P.A.		10/03/2023	Corporation: ITALY

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Cimbali Group S.p.A.	
Street Address:	Via Manzoni 17	
City:	Binasco MI	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	20082	
Entity Type:	Joint Stock Company: ITALY	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	773489	FAEMA

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 0276317619

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: +3(902)763-16161

Email: fbraga@perani.com

Correspondent Name: Mr. Francesco Braga

Address Line 1: Piazza Armando Diaz 7

Address Line 4: Milano MI, ITALY 20123

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: X005069/2024/US

### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Mr. Roberto Ledesma

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 230692

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10023

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Francesco Braga
SIGNATURE:	Francesco Braga
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2024

**Total Attachments: 0** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 008377 FRAME: 0236

900842595

# **THIS**

# **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 008377 FRAME: 0237

**RECORDED: 03/22/2024**